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ANSWER KEY

PART 1 VOCABULARY
A. Work out the meaning of the words 1-5 by studying their context in the paragraph below. 
1. b 	2. a 	3. c	 4. d 	5. a
B. Work out the meaning of the words 1-7 by studying their context in the paragraph below. 
1. a	2.a	3.c	4.b	5.a	6.b	7.c

C. Find a synonym OR an antonym in the same sentence for each of the underlined word in the passage.

Fatalities  deaths
Scalded  burnt
Kit  equipment
Ignorance  knowledge / common sense
Relying on  trusting

PART 2 READING COMPREHENSION
A. What do the underlined words or phrases in the text refer to?

These (para. 1)  sewage treatment plants
Such a high quantity (para. 2) 3.5% of salt
to do this (para. 2) to reduce the percentage of salt in sea water (to an acceptable level before using it)
their (para. 3) all of the methods’

B. Choose the best option
1. a
2. c
3. d
4. b
5. d
6. b
7. a
8. c
